Po
w
er
 I
n
d
u
ct

Lasting. Leaning. Leading                      3L Electronic Corp.             Web : http://www.3lcoil.com
 9.1
SMTDR SERIES
UNSHIELDED SMT POWER INDUCTORS
Applications :
．Power supply for VTRs.
．LCD televisions.
．Notebook PCs.
．Portable communication equipment.
．DC/DC converters,etc.
Shape and Dimensions (Dimensions are in mm) :
Item A B C  Item H I J
SMTDR31 3.5±0.3 3.0±0.3 1.1±0.3  SMTDR31 3.5 1.6 0.8
SMTDR32 3.5±0.3 3.0±0.3 2.0±0.3  SMTDR32 3.5 1.6 0.8
SMTDR43 4.5±0.3 4.0±0.3 3.2±0.3  SMTDR43 4.5 1.75 1.5
SMTDR52 5.8±0.3 5.2±0.3 2.5±0.3  SMTDR52 5.5 2.15 1.7
SMTDR53 5.8±0.3 5.2±0.3 3.0±0.3  SMTDR53 5.5 2.15 1.7
SMTDR54 5.8±0.3 5.2±0.3 4.5±0.35  SMTDR54 5.5 2.15 1.7
SMTDR73 7.8±0.3 7.0±0.3 3.5±0.5  SMTDR73 7.5 3.0 2.0
SMTDR75 7.8±0.3 7.0±0.3 5.0±0.5  SMTDR75 7.5 3.0 2.0
SMTDR104 10.0±0.3 9.0±0.3 4.0±0.5  SMTDR104 9.5 3.75 2.5
SMTDR105 10.0±0.3 9.0±0.3 5.4±0.4  SMTDR105 9.5 3.75 2.5
SMTDR107 10.0±0.3 9.0±0.3 7.5 Max.  SMTDR107 9.5 3.75 2.5
Features : Product identification :

o
r–
SM
T
 T
yp
e
Lasting. Leaning. Leading 3L Electronic Corp. Web : http://www.3lcoil.com
9.2
Lasting. Leaning. Leading                      3L Electronic Corp.             Web : http://www.3lcoil.com
 9.2
z SMTDR31 series
 Inductance Test DCR Rated
Part No. L Freq. (Ω) Current
 (uH) (0.1V) Max. (A) Max.
SMTDR31-2R2M 2.2 100 KHz 0.24 1.20
SMTDR31-3R3M 3.3 100 KHz 0.27 1.08
SMTDR31-4R7M 4.7 100 KHz 0.30 1.00
SMTDR31-6R8M 6.8 100 KHz 0.47 0.80
SMTDR31-8R2M 8.2 100 KHz 0.52 0.76
SMTDR31-100M 10.0 100 KHz 0.55 0.70
SMTDR31-120M 12.0 100 KHz 0.75 0.60
SMTDR31-150M 15.0 100 KHz 0.91 0.50
SMTDR31-220M 22.0 100 KHz 1.20 0.40
SMTDR31-270M 27.0 100 KHz 1.50 0.36
z SMTDR series
Part No. L                            DC resistance (Ω) Max. Rated current (Amp) Max.
 (uH) DR32 DR43 DR52 DR53 DR54 DR32 DR43 DR52 DR53 DR54
1R0 1.0 0.045 0.0487    0.03    2.20 2.56    4.50

o
r–
SM
T
 T
yp
e
Lasting. Leaning. Leading 3L Electronic Corp. Web : http://www.3lcoil.com
9.4
Lasting. Leaning. Leading                      3L Electronic Corp.             Web : http://www.3lcoil.com
 9.4
z SMTDR 107 series
 Inductance Test DCR I sat I rms
Part No. L Freq. (PΩ) (A) (A)
 (uH) (0.25V) Max. Max. Max.
SMTDR107-100M 10.0 2.52MHz 34 8.0 5.0
SMTDR107-120M 12.0 2.52MHz 37 7.5 4.0
SMTDR107-150M 15.0 2.52MHz 46 6.5 3.5
SMTDR107-180M 18.0 2.52MHz 52 6.2 3.2
SMTDR107-220M 22.0 2.52MHz 66 5.6 3.0
SMTDR107-270M 27.0 2.52 MHz 78 5.1 2.8
SMTDR107-330M 33.0 2.52MHz 89 4.7 2.7
SMTDR107-390M 39.0 2.52MHz 116 4.4 2.4
SMTDR107-470M 47.0 2.52MHz 124 3.9 2.2
SMTDR107-560M 56.0 2.52MHz 153 3.5 2.0
SMTDR107-680M 68.0 2.52 MHz 185 3.3 1.6
SMTDR107-820M 82.0 2.52MHz 207 3.0 1.5
SMTDR107-101K 100.0 1 KHz 272 2.7 1.45
SMTDR107-121K 120.0 1 KHz 299 2.5 1.4
SMTDR107-151K 150.0 1 KHz 381 2.3 1.3
SMTDR107-181K 180.0 1 KHz 431 2.1 1.25
SMTDR107-221K 220.0 1 KHz 549 1.8 1.1
SMTDR107-271K 270.0 1 KHz 621 1.7 1.05
SMTDR107-331K 330.0 1 KHz 815 1.5 0.9
SMTDR107-391K 390.0 1 KHz 906 1.4 0.85
SMTDR107-561K 560.0 1 KHz 1295 1.1 0.7
SMTDR107-681K 680.0 1 KHz 1662 1.0 0.61
SMTDR107-821K 820.0 1 KHz 1924 0.9 0.57